Mary Hardin-Baylor (6-7-1, 5-5-1) -vs- Ozarks (4-12-0, 4-7-0)
10/23/2004 at Clarksville, AR (Hurie Field)

Date: 10/23/2004 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Atendance 129 1 o[ >
Officials: Scorer, Josh Peppas Ozarks 0 1 1
Mary Hardin-Baylor 2 Ozarks 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
1 Reagan Woodward 2 2 1 0 90 GK 00 Carrie Rogers 0 0O 0 O 90
4 Keiley Harrison 1 1 0 1 80 D 4 Kate Schoenhals 0 0O 0 O 90
5 Jennifer Zimmerman 1 0O 0 o 70 MF 5 Jessalyn Halsted 2 0O 0 O 90
8 Taylor Harrison 1 0 0 o 90 D 7 Lacey Howard 0 0O 0 O 22
9 Kari Wright 1 0O 0 o 90 F 8 Lindy Swatzell 4 3 1 0 90
10 Kim Gregory 0 0 0 o 25 MF 10 Marissa Andrade 1 0O 0 O 90
13 Ashley Schiller 0 0o 1 o0 84 D 11 Becky Obermueller 0 0O 0 O 90
14 Ashley Valentine 1 1 0 1 36 D 16 Ember Smith 0 0O 0 O 90
19 Kimberly Eierdam 0 0O 0 o 90 D 17 Letty Trevino 0 0O 0 O 90
20 Krysta Doyal 0 0O 0 o 22 F 19 Lindsey Turnbow 0 0O 0 O 90
GK 25 Kate Sawicki 0 0 0 O 90 MF 21 Olivia Fisher 1 1 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Hanan Balcha 0 0O 0 o 68 3 Cayenne Carter 0 0O 0 o0 68
7 Lauren Ryan 0 0O 0 O 54 Totals 8 4 1 0 990
15 Cassie Brogdon 0 0O 0 o© 68
Totals 7 4 2 2 957
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Carrie Rogers 90:00 1 3
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 1 3
25 Kate Sawicki 90:00 1 3
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mary Hardin-Baylor 5 2 7 Mary Hardin-Baylor 4 7
Ozarks 1 7 8 Ozarks 0 2 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Mary Hardin-Baylor 1 2 3 Mary Hardin-Baylor 2 2 4
Ozarks 2 2 Ozarks 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
UMHB GOAL by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward
24:05 -WOM Reagan Woodward Ashley Valentine (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ashley Valentine.
UMHB
31:00 -WOM Ashley Schiller Keiley Harrison
OZAR
69:25 KS Lindy Swatzell Free kick

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00
10:53
14:46
15:05
16:05

19:10
19:33
20:55
21:54
21:54
21:54
23:35
24:05

29:19
30:30
31:11

35:30
35:46
38:17
45:00
46:25
50:47
51:36
55:16
65:15
66:09

67:27
67:35
67:35

70:50
74:08
74:59
75:44
76:11
80:29
82:24
83:45
86:48
87:26
89:07

Team
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM

UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS

0

OZARKS
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS

OZARKS
OZARKS
OZARKS
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS
OZARKS
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS
UMHB-WOM
UMHB-WOM
OZARKS

Play By Play

Play

Kate Sawicki at goalie for Mary Hardin-Baylor.

Carrie Rogers at goalie for Ozarks.

Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.

Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward.

Shot by UMHB-WOM Taylor Harrison WIDE.

Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.

Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.

Shot by OZARKS Lindy Swatzell, SAVE Kate Sawicki.
Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.

Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.

UMHB-WOM substitution: Hanan Balcha for Krysta Doyal.
UMHB-WOM substitution: Cassie Brogdon for Kim Gregory.
OZARKS substitution: Cayenne Carter for Lacey Howard.
Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Jennifer Zimmerman.

GOAL by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ashley Valentine.

Mary Hardin-Baylor 1, Ozarks 0
*
UMHB-WOM Ashley Schiller Shootout GOAL off Carrie Rogers.
Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Ashley Schiller.
Shot by UMHB-WOM Kari Wright WIDE.
Shot by UMHB-WOM Keiley Harrison, SAVE Carrie Rogers.
Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
Shot by UMHB-WOM Jennifer Zimmerman WIDE.
UMHB-WOM substitution: Lauren Ryan for Ashley Valentine.
Offside against Ozarks.
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Corner kick by OZARKS Jessalyn Halsted.

UMHB-WOM substitution: Cassie Brogdon for Jennifer Zimmerman.

Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward.

Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Ashley Schiller.

Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward.

Shot by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward, SAVE Carrie Rogers.

Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.

Shot by OZARKS Lindy Swatzell HIT POST.

UMHB-WOM substitution: Jennifer Zimmerman for Krysta Doyal.

UMHB-WOM substitution: Hanan Balcha for Kim Gregory.

Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.

GOAL by OZARKS Lindy Swatzell, goal number 18 for season.
Mary Hardin-Baylor 1, Ozarks 1

*Free kick

Shot by OZARKS Lindy Swatzell, SAVE Kate Sawicki.

Shot by OZARKS Jessalyn Halsted WIDE.

UMHB-WOM substitution: Lauren Ryan for Ashley Schiller.

Corner kick by OZARKS Jessalyn Halsted.

Shot by OZARKS Jessalyn Halsted HIGH.

UMHB-WOM substitution: Ashley Schiller for Keiley Harrison.

Shot by UMHB-WOM Ashley Valentine, SAVE Carrie Rogers.

Shot by OZARKS Marissa Andrade HIGH.

UMHB-WOM substitution: Kim Gregory for Jennifer Zimmerman.

Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward.

Shot by OZARKS Olivia Fisher, SAVE Kate Sawicki.



