Mary Hardin-Baylor (6-7-1, 5-5-1) -vs- Ozarks (4-12-0, 4-7-0) 10/23/2004 at Clarksville, AR (Hurie Field)

Ozarks 1

Date: 10/23/2004 Attendance: 125 Stadium: Hurie Field

Officials: Scorer, Josh Peppas

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Mary Hardin-Baylor	2	0	2
Ozarks	0	1	1

Mary Hardin-Baylor 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	റദ	G	Α	MIN
100		Starters	0				
	1	Reagan Woodward	2	2	1	0	90
	4	Keiley Harrison	1	1	0	1	80
	5	Jennifer Zimmerman	1	0	0	0	70
	8	Taylor Harrison	1	0	0	0	90
	9	Kari Wright	1	0	0	0	90
	10	Kim Gregory	0	0	0	0	25
	13	Ashley Schiller	0	0	1	0	84
	14	Ashley Valentine	1	1	0	1	36
	19	Kimberly Eierdam	0	0	0	0	90
	20	Krysta Doyal	0	0	0	0	22
GK	25	Kate Sawicki	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
	3	Hanan Balcha	0	0	0	0	68
	7	Lauren Ryan	0	0	0	0	54
	15	Cassie Brogdon	0	0	0	0	68

iary Haruili-Dayloi		U	
zarks	0	1	1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters	}				
GK	00	Carrie Rogers	0	0	0	0	90
D	4	Kate Schoenhals	0	0	0	0	90
MF	5	Jessalyn Halsted	2	0	0	0	90
D	7	Lacey Howard	0	0	0	0	22
F	8	Lindy Swatzell	4	3	1	0	90
MF	10	Marissa Andrade	1	0	0	0	90
D	11	Becky Obermueller	0	0	0	0	90
D	16	Ember Smith	0	0	0	0	90
D	17	Letty Trevino	0	0	0	0	90
F	19	Lindsey Turnbow	0	0	0	0	90
MF	21	Olivia Fisher	1	1	0	0	90
		Substitute	es				
	3	Cayenne Carter	0	0	0	0	68
		Totals	8	4	1	0	990

					00 Carrie Rogers
#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves	Totals
25	Kate Sawicki	90:00	1	3	
	Totals		1	3	

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Carrie Rogers	90:00	1	3
	Totals		1	3

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Mary Hardin-Baylor	5	2	7
Ozarks	1	7	8
Saves By Period			
Mary Hardin-Baylor	1	2	3
Ozarks	1	2	2

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Mary Hardin-Baylor	3	4	7
Ozarks	0	2	2
Fouls By Period			
Mary Hardin-Baylor	2	2	4

Scoring Summary

Totals

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
24:05	UMHB -WOM	Reagan Woodward	Ashley Valentine	GOAL by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ashley Valentine.
31:00	UMHB -WOM	Ashley Schiller	Keiley Harrison	
69:25	OZAR KS	Lindy Swatzell		Free kick

2 957

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Toom	Play
	Team	Play
	UMHB-WOM	Kate Sawicki at goalie for Mary Hardin-Baylor.
	OZARKS	Carrie Rogers at goalie for Ozarks.
	UMHB-WOM	Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.
	UMHB-WOM	Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward.
	UMHB-WOM	Shot by UMHB-WOM Taylor Harrison WIDE.
16:05	UMHB-WOM	Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.
	UMHB-WOM	Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
19:10	OZARKS	Shot by OZARKS Lindy Swatzell, SAVE Kate Sawicki.
19:33	UMHB-WOM	Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.
20:55	UMHB-WOM	Offside against Mary Hardin-Baylor.
21:54	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Hanan Balcha for Krysta Doyal.
21:54	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Cassie Brogdon for Kim Gregory.
21:54	OZARKS	OZARKS substitution: Cayenne Carter for Lacey Howard.
23:35	UMHB-WOM	Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Jennifer Zimmerman.
24:05	UMHB-WOM	GOAL by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ashley Valentine.
		Mary Hardin-Baylor 1, Ozarks 0
	UMHB-WOM	*
	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM Ashley Schiller Shootout GOAL off Carrie Rogers.
29:19	UMHB-WOM	Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Ashley Schiller.
30:30	UMHB-WOM	Shot by UMHB-WOM Kari Wright WIDE.
31:11	UMHB-WOM	Shot by UMHB-WOM Keiley Harrison, SAVE Carrie Rogers.
	UMHB-WOM	Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
35:30	UMHB-WOM	Shot by UMHB-WOM Jennifer Zimmerman WIDE.
35:46	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Lauren Ryan for Ashley Valentine.
38:17	OZARKS	Offside against Ozarks.
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:25	OZARKS	Corner kick by OZARKS Jessalyn Halsted.
50:47	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Cassie Brogdon for Jennifer Zimmerman.
51:36	UMHB-WOM	Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward.
55:16	UMHB-WOM	Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Ashley Schiller.
65:15	UMHB-WOM	Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward.
66:09	UMHB-WOM	Shot by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward, SAVE Carrie Rogers.
	UMHB-WOM	Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
67:27	OZARKS	Shot by OZARKS Lindy Swatzell HIT POST.
67:35	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Jennifer Zimmerman for Krysta Doyal.
67:35	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Hanan Balcha for Kim Gregory.
	UMHB-WOM	Foul on Mary Hardin-Baylor.
69:25	OZARKS	GOAL by OZARKS Lindy Swatzell, goal number 18 for season.
		Mary Hardin-Baylor 1, Ozarks 1
	OZARKS	*Free kick
70:50	OZARKS	Shot by OZARKS Lindy Swatzell, SAVE Kate Sawicki.
74:08	OZARKS	Shot by OZARKS Jessalyn Halsted WIDE.
74:59	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Lauren Ryan for Ashley Schiller.
75:44	OZARKS	Corner kick by OZARKS Jessalyn Halsted.
76:11	OZARKS	Shot by OZARKS Jessalyn Halsted HIGH.
80:29	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Ashley Schiller for Keiley Harrison.
82:24	UMHB-WOM	Shot by UMHB-WOM Ashley Valentine, SAVE Carrie Rogers.
83:45	OZARKS	Shot by OZARKS Marissa Andrade HIGH.
86:48	UMHB-WOM	UMHB-WOM substitution: Kim Gregory for Jennifer Zimmerman.
87:26	UMHB-WOM	Corner kick by UMHB-WOM Reagan Woodward.
89:07	OZARKS	Shot by OZARKS Olivia Fisher, SAVE Kate Sawicki.